

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.760 OF 2015

(HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur Vs. Holan wd/o Pralhad Raut and others)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Shri A.J. Pophaly, Advocate for Appellant.

CORAM: R.K. DESHPANDE, J.

DATE: 30th NOVEMBER, 2015.

Shri Pophaly, the learned counsel for the appellant submits that the First Appeal No.493 of 2015 has already been admitted by this Court and the present first appeal arises out of the same accident.

Hence, **Admit.**

The respondents be served by R.P.A.D. in addition to regular mode of service.

Call for R & P.

Civil Application (CAF) No.1935/2015:

There shall be stay in terms of prayer clause (ii) of the application, which shall continue to operate pending the decision of the appeal.

The appellant to deposit the entire decretal amount in this Court within a period of six weeks from today; failing which, the application shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

Civil application stands disposed of.

JUDGE