

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 760/2015**

HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd.,

Vs.

Holan wd/o Pralhad Raut and others.

**With**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1023/2015**

Holan wd/o Pralhad Raut and others.

Vs

HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur and others.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

-----  
Shri R.M.Pande, Advocate for Respondent Nos.1 to 5.

**CORAM : S.M. MODAK, J.**

**DATE : 15.06.2021**

Hearing was conducted through video conferencing and the learned counsel agreed that the audio and visual quality was proper.

2. In the appeal No. 760/2015, already the Insurance Company is directed to file private paper book. In view of that, there is no need to file private paper-book in the appeal preferred by the claimants. Six months' more time is granted to file private paper-book. If it not filed then appeal will be dismissed without further reference to Court.

**(S.M.Modak,J.)**