

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 760 OF 2015

Hdfc Ergo General Insurance Co.ltd., NagpurPETITIONER

V/S

Holan Wd/o Pralhad Raut And 6 OthersRESPONDENT

A.J. POPHALY for Petitioner

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 26th October, 2021

P.C. :

S.O. TO 2 WEEKS AS LAST CHANCE

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)