



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, AT NAGPUR.**

**First Appeal No. 760 of 2015**

DFC Ergo General Insurance Co. Ltd., Nagpur **..vs..** Holan Wd/o Pralhad Raut and ors.]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. A. M. Kukday, Advocate for the appellant

**CORAM : ANIL L. PANSARE J.**

**DATED : 03-04-2024**

The matter is listed for non-removal of office objections.

The appellant shall remove office objections within seven working days from today, failing which, the appeal shall stand dismissed for non-compliance of the order without further reference to the Court.

**(Anil L. Pansare, J.)**