

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 760 OF 2015

Hdfc Ergo General Insurance Co.ltd., Nagpur ....PETITIONER

V/S

Holan Wd/o Pralhad Raut And 6 Others ....RESPONDENT

A.J. POPHALY for Petitioner

SHREERANG P. BHANDARKAR for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE NEERAJ PRADEEP  
DHOTE J**

**DATE : 17th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Adv. A.M. Kukday for Appellant S.O.  
09/02/2026. Adv. R.M. Pande for R.nos. 1, 3 to 5.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**