



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 760 OF 2015

HDFC Ergo General Insurance Co.ltd. Vs. Holan Pralhad Raut and ors.

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Mr.A.M.Kukday, Advocate for the Appellant.
Mr. R.M.Pandey Advocate for respondent Nos.1,3 to 6.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 09/03/2026

1. The learned Advocate appearing for the Insurance Company has provided the copy of the Appeal memo along with the copies of necessary documents to the learned Advocate for the Claimants. The learned Advocate for the Claimants submits that he will go through the same. Both the sides seek adjournment.

2. By consent, stand over to 17.03.2026 for final hearing along with connected matter.

JUDGE