



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

FIRST APPEAL NO. 760 OF 2015

HDFC ERGO GENERAL INSURANCE CO.LTD., NAGPUR

VS

HOLAN WD/O PRALHAD RAUT AND OTHERS

WITH

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1023 OF 2015

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

FA 760/2015

Shri A.M.Kukday, Advocate for appellant.

Shri V.R. Thote, Advocate h/f. Shri S.P. Bhandarkar, Advocate for respondent nos. 1,
3 to 5.

CORAM : NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.

DATE : 17/03/2026

The learned counsel for the Appellant is present.

2. The learned counsel appearing for Respondent nos.
1, 3 to 5 seeks adjournment on the health ground.
3. Stand over to 24/03/2026.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

B.T.K.